

August 14, 2020

The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20426

> **California Independent System Operator Corporation** Re:

> > **Compliance Filing**

Docket No. ER19-2727-003

Dear Secretary Bose:

The California Independent System Operator Corporation (CAISO) submits this filing in compliance with the Commission's July 15, 2020 order in this proceeding.1

In the July 15 order, the Commission accepted tariff revisions the CAISO filed on compliance on February 20, 2020, and directed the CAISO to submit a further compliance filing within 30 days to provide in eTariff the correct version of section 30.4.1.1.6 of the CAISO tariff. Accordingly, the CAISO now provides the correct tariff record of that section in eTariff.2

Cal. Indep. Sys. Operator Corp., Commission Letter Order, Docket No. ER19-2727-002 (July 15, 2020).

Specifically, the tariff record being submitted with this filing restores all of the accepted language in the reconciliation tariff record for CAISO tariff section 30.4.1, version 20.0.0, which was submitted and accepted as effective December 31, 2019, in Docket No. ER20-1281 (see the letter order issued in that proceeding on May 12, 2020). That tariff record was superseded when version 19.0.0, which did not include the reconciled changes in version 20.0.0, was accepted by the July 15 order effective January 28, 2020.

The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose August 14, 2020 Page 2

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Anna A. McKenna

Roger E. Collanton
General Counsel
Anthony J. Ivancovich
Deputy General Counsel
Anna A. McKenna
Assistant General Counsel
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: (916) 351-4400

Tel: (916) 351-4400 Fax: (916) 608-7222 amckenna@caiso.com

Counsel for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing document upon all of the parties listed on the official service list for the above-referenced proceeding, pursuant to the requirements of Rule 2010 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure (18 C.F.R. § 385.2010).

Dated at Washington, DC this 14th day of August, 2020.

<u>/s/ Daniel Klein</u>
Daniel Klein
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP